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2001 WISCONSIN ACT 73

AN ACT toamend 101.10 (2) and 101.10 (4) (c) of the statutekating to: the regulation of anhydrous ammonia
andproviding a penalty

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 101.10(2) of the statutes, asfefted by ~ nerthatis-notrelated-to-thepplicable-exemption-from

2001 Wisconsin Act 16is amended to read: therules-promulgated-under this-subsection; the-exemp
101.10(2) RuLEs. The department shgifomulgate  tion-doesnot-apply-to-thatuse.
rulesthat prescribe reasonable standaslating to the SecTion 2. 101.10 (4) (c) of the statutes, as created

safe storage and handling anhydrous ammonia—Fhe by 2001 Wsconsin Act 3is amended to read:

rules shall prescribe standards for-the design, construc ~ 101.10(4) (c) Any persorwho violates sub. (3) (a)
t}en_repad{_alterangn_beauen_mstauat}gn_mspeeuon or (b) while performing an agricultural activity or while
—Except performingan activity related to the construction, repair
as&hem&p@ade@m%&tbseeﬂen#@mﬂ%s pro alterationlocation, installation, inspection, operation
muigatedander—ths&*bseeﬂenﬂeﬂepapply—t&%mgera of anhydrous ammonia equipment with domsent of the

owner of the anhydrous ammonia _equipmendy be
requiredto forfeit not less thaf10 nor more than $100
for each violation.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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